

Lemon & Almond Crunch

Nutrition Facts

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	1,962
Energy (kcal)	471
Fat (g)	29.6
Saturates (g)	9.2
Carbohydrate (g)	44.0
Total sugars (g)	28.1
Protein (g)	6.0
Salt (g)	0.64

Ingredients: Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed) water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Caster Sugar, Ground **ALMONDS** (11%), Maize Flour, Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Lemon Curd (8%) (Cane Sugar, Lemon Juice, Pasteurised Free Range **EGG**, Pasteurised Free Range **EGG** Yolk, Salted Butter (Butter (**MILK**), Salt), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Lemon Zest, Lemon Oil), Free Range Pasteurised Whole **EGG**, Digestive Biscuits (Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Wholemeal **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates), Salt), Lemon Juice (2%) Flaked **ALMONDS** (2%) Lemon Oil. Baking Powder (Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour).

Allergens:

Contains: Almonds, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Egg, Milk,
May Contain traces of: Soya